
Virginia	
  Household	
  Water	
  Quality	
  Program	
  2017	
  Schedule	
  
Virginia	
  Cooperative	
  Extension	
  Provides	
  Affordable	
  Water	
  Testing	
  and	
  Education	
  for	
  Well	
  and	
  

Spring	
  Users	
  

	
  

	
  
Our	
  Program:	
  	
  
About	
  21%	
  of	
  Virginians,	
  or	
  1.6	
  million	
  people,	
  rely	
  on	
  private	
  water	
  supplies	
  (wells	
  or	
  springs)	
  for	
  their	
  
household	
  water.	
  	
  The	
  goal	
  of	
  the	
  Virginia	
  Household	
  Water	
  Quality	
  Program	
  is	
  to	
  improve	
  the	
  water	
  
quality	
  and	
  health	
  of	
  Virginians	
  with	
  private	
  water	
  supplies.	
  Drinking	
  water	
  clinics	
  are	
  held	
  across	
  the	
  
state	
  to	
  provide	
  access	
  to	
  affordable	
  water	
  testing,	
  help	
  interpreting	
  household	
  water	
  test	
  results,	
  and	
  
information	
  about	
  managing	
  water	
  systems	
  and	
  addressing	
  problems.	
  	
  

Drinking	
  Water	
  Clinics:	
  
Campus	
  faculty	
  and	
  local	
  Extension	
  Agents	
  work	
  together	
  to	
  offer	
  drinking	
  water	
  clinics	
  in	
  about	
  50	
  
counties	
  each	
  year.	
  	
  Anyone	
  with	
  a	
  private	
  water	
  supply	
  can	
  participate.	
  	
  Participants	
  attend	
  a	
  short	
  
Kickoff	
  Meeting,	
  where	
  they	
  receive	
  information	
  about	
  how	
  to	
  collect	
  water	
  samples	
  and	
  a	
  sampling	
  kit.	
  	
  
Homeowners	
  collect	
  samples	
  and	
  drop	
  off	
  locally	
  on	
  the	
  sample	
  collection	
  date.	
  Samples	
  are	
  iced	
  in	
  
coolers	
  and	
  taken	
  to	
  Virginia	
  Tech	
  for	
  analysis.	
  	
  Once	
  the	
  analysis	
  is	
  complete,	
  an	
  Interpretation	
  Meeting	
  
is	
  held	
  to	
  distribute	
  the	
  results	
  to	
  participants.	
  	
  Water	
  test	
  results	
  are	
  explained,	
  and	
  information	
  is	
  
provided	
  about	
  water	
  problems,	
  along	
  with	
  potential	
  solutions.	
  If	
  participants	
  are	
  unable	
  to	
  attend	
  the	
  
interpretation	
  meeting,	
  results	
  will	
  be	
  mailed.	
  
	
  

ALL	
  PARTICIPANT	
  INFORMATION	
  IS	
  KEPT	
  STRICTLY	
  CONFIDENTIAL.	
  	
  	
  
COST	
  FOR	
  TESTING	
  IS	
  $55	
  PER	
  SAMPLE	
  KIT.	
  

	
  

What	
  does	
  the	
  water	
  test	
  include?	
  
Iron	
   Manganese	
   Sulfate	
   Hardness	
  
Sodium	
   Copper	
   Nitrate	
   Arsenic	
  
Fluoride	
   pH	
   Total	
  Dissolved	
  Solids	
   	
  
Coliform	
  bacteria	
   E.	
  coli	
  bacteria	
   Lead	
   	
  
	
  

For	
  more	
  information	
  and	
  resources	
  about	
  private	
  water	
  supplies	
  and	
  water	
  quality,	
  please	
  visit:	
  
www.wellwater.bse.vt.edu,	
  call	
  540-­‐231-­‐9058	
  or	
  email	
  us	
  at:	
  wellwater@vt.edu.	
  

Sample	
  Collection	
  
Date	
   Counties	
   Contact	
  Info	
  

March	
  15,	
  2017	
   Prince	
  George	
   Scott	
  Reiter;	
  jreiter@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐733-­‐2686	
  

March	
  22,	
  2017	
   Montgomery	
  
Floyd	
  

Kelli	
  Scott;	
  kescott1@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐382-­‐5790	
  
Erin	
  Ling;	
  wellwater@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐231-­‐9058	
  
Dawn	
  Barnes;	
  lbarnes@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐745-­‐9307	
  

March	
  29,	
  2017	
   Loudoun	
  
Prince	
  William	
  

Beth	
  Sastre-­‐Flores;	
  flores69@exchange.vt.edu;	
  703-­‐737-­‐8978	
  
Thomas	
  Bolles;	
  tpbolles@vt.edu;	
  703-­‐792-­‐4037	
  

April	
  5,	
  2017	
  
Franklin	
  
Henry	
  

Pittsylvania	
  

Cynthia	
  Martel;	
  cmartel@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐483-­‐5161	
  
Melanie	
  Barrow;	
  mwbarrow@vt.edu;	
  276-­‐634-­‐4650	
  
Jamie	
  Stowe;	
  jnstowe@vt.edu;	
  434-­‐432-­‐7770	
  

April	
  12,	
  2017	
   Roanoke	
   Kim	
  Butterfield;	
  mskimb8@exchange.vt.edu;	
  540-­‐772-­‐7524	
  

April	
  19,	
  2017	
   Albemarle	
  
Nelson	
  

Carrie	
  Swanson;	
  horse@vt.edu;	
  434-­‐872-­‐4579	
  
Alyssa	
  Elliott;	
  ajelliott@vt.edu;	
  434-­‐263-­‐4035	
  

April	
  26,	
  2017	
  
King	
  William	
  

King	
  and	
  Queen	
  
Buckingham	
  

Tracy	
  Porter;	
  tpor6839@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐769-­‐4955	
  
Tracy	
  Porter;	
  tpor6839@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐769-­‐4955	
  
Jennifer	
  Ligon;	
  jligon@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐245-­‐5750	
  

May	
  3,	
  2017	
  
Grayson	
  
Carroll	
  
Patrick	
  

Kevin	
  Spurlin;	
  spurlink@vt.edu;	
  276-­‐773-­‐2491	
  
Steve	
  Pottorff;	
  pottorff@vt.edu;	
  276-­‐730-­‐3110	
  
Travis	
  Bunn;	
  tbunn@vt.edu;	
  276-­‐694-­‐3341	
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May	
  10,	
  2017	
  

Halifax	
  
Lunenburg	
  
Mecklenburg	
  
Charlotte	
  

Rebekah	
  Slabach;	
  rslabach@vt.edu;	
  434-­‐476-­‐2147	
  
Lindy	
  Tucker;	
  tucker07@vt.edu;	
  (434)	
  696-­‐5526	
  	
  
Taylor	
  Clarke;	
  cclarke@vt.edu;	
  434-­‐738-­‐6191	
  
Bob	
  Jones;	
  rojones2@vt.edu;	
  434-­‐542-­‐5884	
  

May	
  17,	
  2017	
  

Pulaski	
  
Giles	
  
Bland	
  
Wythe	
  

Morgan	
  Paulette;	
  paulette@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐980-­‐7761	
  
Jeannie	
  Dudding;	
  jdudding@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐921-­‐3455	
  
Jeannie	
  Dudding;	
  jdudding@vt.edu;	
  276-­‐688-­‐3542	
  
Sandy	
  Stoneman;	
  sandyst@vt.edu;	
  276-­‐223-­‐6043	
  

May	
  24,	
  2017	
  
James	
  City	
  Cty	
  
Dinwiddie	
  
Greensville	
  

Kate	
  Robbins;	
  kateor@vt.edu;	
  757-­‐564-­‐2170	
  
Mike	
  Parrish;	
  mparrish@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐469-­‐4514	
  
Donna	
  Daniel;	
  ddaniel@vt.edu;	
  434-­‐348-­‐4223	
  

June	
  7,	
  2017	
   Rockingham	
  
Augusta	
  

Cristin	
  Sprenger;	
  cristinc@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐564-­‐3080 
Cristin	
  Sprenger;	
  cristinc@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐245-­‐5750 

June	
  14,	
  2017	
   Sussex	
  
Surry	
  

Mike	
  Parrish;	
  mparrish@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐834-­‐1309	
  
Janet	
  Spencer;	
  jaashle2@vt.edu;	
  757-­‐294-­‐5215	
  

June	
  21,	
  2017	
  
Isle	
  of	
  Wight	
  

Suffolk	
  
Southampton	
  

Janet	
  Spencer;	
  jaashle2@vt.edu;	
  757-­‐365-­‐6261	
  
Marcus	
  Williams;	
  mjwil@vt.edu;	
  757-­‐514-­‐4330	
  
Livvy	
  Preisser;	
  livvy16@vt.edu;	
  757-­‐653-­‐2572	
  

June	
  28,	
  2017	
  
Bath	
  

Highland	
  
Rockbridge	
  

Cristin	
  Sprenger;	
  cristinc@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐839-­‐7261	
  
Cristin	
  Sprenger;	
  cristinc@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐468-­‐2225	
  
Cristin	
  Sprenger;	
  cristinc@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐463-­‐4734	
  

July	
  19,	
  2017	
   Virginia	
  Beach	
  
Chesapeake	
  

Andrea	
  Davis;	
  adavis@vbgov.com;	
  757-­‐385-­‐8157	
  
Watson	
  Lawrence;	
  malawre3@vt.edu;	
  757-­‐382-­‐6348	
  

July	
  26,	
  2017	
   Gloucester	
  
Mathews	
  

Glenn	
  Sturm;	
  gjsturm@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐693-­‐2602	
  
Glenn	
  Sturm;	
  gjsturm@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐725-­‐7196	
  

August	
  16,	
  2017	
  

Caroline	
  
King	
  George	
  
Spotsylvania	
  
Stafford	
  

Mike	
  Broaddus;	
  broaddus@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐633-­‐6550	
  
Mike	
  Broaddus;	
  broaddus@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐775-­‐3062	
  
April	
  Payne;	
  arpayne@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐507-­‐7570	
  
Guy	
  Mussey;	
  gmussey@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐658-­‐8000	
  

August	
  23,	
  2017	
   Botetourt	
  
Hanover	
  

Kate	
  Lawrence;	
  mcl87@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐473-­‐8260	
  
Laura	
  Maxey-­‐Nay;	
  lmaxey-­‐nay@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐752-­‐4310	
  

August	
  30,	
  2017	
   Henrico	
   Ed	
  Olson;	
  edo@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐501-­‐5160	
  

Sept	
  13,	
  2017	
   Goochland	
  
Powhatan	
  

Bob	
  Whitehead;	
  whitehd5@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐556-­‐5868	
  
Rachel	
  Grosse;	
  rgrosse@vt.edu;	
  (804)	
  556-­‐5872	
  

Sept	
  20,	
  2017	
   Louisa	
  
Fluvanna	
  

Crysti	
  Hopkins;	
  hcrysti2@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐967-­‐3401	
  
John	
  Thompson;	
  jthomp75@vt.edu;	
  434-­‐591-­‐1950	
  

October	
  11,	
  2017	
   Northumberland	
  
Accomack	
  

Ursula	
  Tankard;	
  utankard@vt.edu;	
  757-­‐678-­‐7946	
  
Theresa	
  Pittman;	
  tpittman@vt.edu;	
  757-­‐787-­‐1361	
  

October	
  18,	
  2017	
   Fairfax	
   Adria	
  Bordas;	
  abordas@vt.edu;	
  703-­‐324-­‐5369	
  

October	
  25,	
  2017	
  
Chesterfield	
  
Richmond	
  City	
  

Amelia	
  

Charley	
  Maxwell;	
  mcharley@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐751-­‐4401	
  
Brittany	
  Council;	
  bcouncil@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐786-­‐4150	
  
Laura	
  Siegle;	
  laura08@vt.edu;	
  804-­‐561-­‐2481	
  

November	
  1,	
  2017	
   Franklin	
  
Henry	
  

Cynthia	
  Martel;	
  cmartel@vt.edu;	
  540-­‐483-­‐5161	
  
Melanie	
  Barrow;	
  mwbarrow@vt.edu;	
  276-­‐634-­‐4650	
  

	
  


